

- Item 1 Specifications Section 00200, **2. Tender Closing Date**
REVISE "Thursday, January 13, 2022" to read **"Tuesday, January 25, 2022"**
Not later than 2:00 p.m. local time

Questions

- Q1** Is the thickness of the existing S.O.G known, or could you make an assumption for tendering purposes? ie; 5"?

Answer 1:

For tendering purposes assume reinforced 5" thick existing slab on grade.

- Q2** Could we assume that the soil can be disposed under regular, non contaminated table 2?

Answer 2:

Yes, assume regular, non-contaminated soil.

- Q3** What is the difference in height from the existing slab and the new slab? (this is to accommodate subexcavation for the new 330mm slab)

Answer 3:

Refer to architectural drawings & section details. Top of new slab is to match with top of existing slab.

- Q4** Can you confirm the location and pattern of the carpet tile?

Answer 4:

Location and extent of carpet tile shown on architectural drawings. Pattern cannot be confirmed at this time.

End of Addendum No. 2